(SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:

Suresh Kumar
Sahu/

Bhanu Kumari

13566931
(IDFC First

Bank
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2025C-

008

Rs.33,49,012/- (Rupees
Thirty Three Lakh Forty
Nine Thousand Twelve
Only), as on 17th Apr
2021 + further Interest

thereon + Legal Expenses

Physical
on 20th

Nov 2021

Will be
arranged

on request

Freehold
Land: 3600
Sq.Ft SBA

Rs.1,22,400/-
(Indian Rupees

One Lakh
Twenty Two

Thousand Four
hundred Only)

Rs.12,24,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Twelve Lakh
Twenty Four
Thousand

Only)

On 27th
March
2026

02:00 P.M.

LAN No. &
Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice

dated 17 Apr 2021

Possession
type and

date
Date of

Inspection
Type of

Property and
Area

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) Reserve Price

[...]

Land of Khorbhara, South: Rest of the land of Seller, East: Land of Rao, West: 25 Ft Wide Road.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:
AKHILESH

GUPTA/
Rita Gupta

14787813
(IDFC First

Bank
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2025C-

008

Rs.31,35,313/- (Rupees
Thirty One Lakh Thirty Five
Thousand Three Hundred
Thirteen Only), as on 18th
Jan 2019 + further Interest
thereon + Legal Expenses

Physical
on 23rd

April 2019

Will be
arranged

on request

Freehold
Land:

3096 Sq.Ft
SBA

Rs.1,08,400/-
(Indian Rupees
One Lakh Eight
Thousand Four
hundred Only)

Rs.10,84,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Ten Lakh Eighty
Four Thousand

Only)

On 27th
March
2026

02:30 P.M.

LAN No. &
Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice

dated 18 Jan 2019

Possession
type and

date
Date of

Inspection
Type of

Property and
Area

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) Reserve Price